

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 79/2013

N.C. NIGAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 17/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Harvinder Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Heena Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter after six weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER